BOARD OF EDUCATION

Holly McCormack, President John Sarama, Vice President David Weber, Clerk Chris Petreikis, Deputy Clerk Jennifer Payne, Treasurer Mike Sealander, Member Jim Mulleady, Member

Northland Pines School District

1800 Pleasure Island Road • Eagle River, WI 54521 Phone: 715-479-6487 • Fax: 715-479-7633 www.npsd.k12.wi.us

For immediate release: April 26, 2017

NORTHLAND PINES HIGH SCHOOL RECOGNIZED AS ONE OF THE "BEST HIGH SCHOOLS" BY U.S. NEWS & WORLD REPORT

The Northland Pines School District is pleased to announce that the Northland Pines High School has earned a Silver Badge from *U.S. News & World Report*.

There are 507 high schools in the state of Wisconsin that the U.S. News and World Report collected data on. Of these 507 schools, Northland Pines High School is ranked #60.

Nationally, there are more than 22,000 high schools that the *U.S. News and World Report* collected data on. Of these 22,000 high schools, Northland Pines High School is ranked #2,302.

"The wonderful accomplishment of a Silver Badge is the result of hard work by our students, parents, community, and staff. The options the Northland Pines High School is able to offer all of its students is key to the success for students at our school," said Scott Foster, Northland Pines High School principal. "The final key to this type of success is the constant effort to get better each and every day. The Northland Pines High School is grateful for this recognition and will continue to support students and their efforts in reaching these types of success into the future."